
SENATOR BOB DOLE 1 S TRAVEL SCli.£::)":;_,E 

THURSDAY, SEP ':. ... BER 16 : 1976 

Bl; l · ALO - ROCHBSTER - SYRACUSE - BINGl:AMPTON - NEl-7 YORI<.: ·- J3 .. _. _·-..:·o:..i-

7:"1 AI-J 
( LJT) 

8 : ::; ") .Z'\..M 
(LDT) 

8:30 AM 
( . JJT) 

8:50 Ail 

9: ' 2\M 

0 : .'J AM 

9:25 AM 

9: 'J A.M 

9: 'j AM 

1() '0 M1 

10: 1 5 An 

BAl.Gl\GE CALL 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart suite enrout2 morn1ns c:of:Ee.e 

Event: 
Location: 

Noh=>: 

Morning Coffee 
Crystal Ballroo~ - Exec~tive Hotor ln~ 

(71 6) 634-2300 
Vice President Rackefe!l~r in troducec ~; 
Richard Rosenbaum, New :..0'.!.-,,: St.a-te GO.c Cha1.rr:t<" .. d!, 

for remarks - 5 ~inutes - a~d introduc~~on c~ 

Senator Dole - :emarks - 5 ~inutes 
8pen Press Coverage - at~2nda~ce - 600-_000 

Program concludes - Senator Dole .::.:le \'ice :?resicll ... ~··1: 
proceC'c to press cm· ference 

Event: 

Loc'1. r.ion: 
Nol-e : 

J oint P ;. ess Con j:erence - ';ice .?resictc .... and ::-e nator 
Dole - (20 minutes) 
Governor 's Roon:~ A & 3 - E:-.. .:c·.i'.::.i.ve ~101.~·r Inr; 
Closed Pre ss Coverage - a·-~enl~~ce ~ 

Pn=: ss conference co;:-i.cludt::s - Sen2to.:'.." :>::: ~, ~ depart., ._!:nru 
motorcade 

Motoccade departs enroute Greate_ B'Lffal:; Int er;·.- ·--::..ond ::_ 
Airport 

/
- . , . ~ 7 _Driving 'I'lr.k: - ::> rr.i.-:t.:::..: ~. 

Motorcade arrives Greater Buffalo ~n=E~~~tional ~~rpo~'-

Senator and Hlrs. Dole depc-r:: Buf=: :.~. ·JicJ .r',irfon.Q lI 
enronte Rochester 

l_Flight Time - 35 mi nt.:::..=:::_7 

Seri,·<t1-.or a1 r'l Mrs. Dole ar:::-:i.ve Roche._ .:::~: 1'.c.r.::::-oe Cc .. u:cy ,~~-~:·port 

Sena tor a11c1 Mrs. D·Jle arri ve pla tfo.:::-::~ - ,_:-:cog ram ~:cg i ns 

Ev1~nt: 

Location: 
Pr1'qram: 

7\i rport Rally 

Richard R.os enba ura intrD..:.L.Ccc_ t. ~:.: Vice · >rc.sident f c, 
remarks and int: . .-:ocluction (L S0;nator D\· 1.c - 5 r u1ut'2s 

This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas 
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Page 1 of 4



10:35 AM 

10:40 AM 
.'". • 

11: 0 0 Ar~ 

11:10 AM 

11:50 AM 

11:55 AM 

12:15 PM 

12:25 PM 

12:45 PM 

1 ..2: 55 PM 

1:30 PM 

1:35 PM 

1:55 PM 

2:00 PM 

Senator Dole - 5 minutes 
Note: Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1000 

Senator Dole proceeds enroute Terminal Buildin~ for 

press conference 

Event: 

Location: 
Note~ 

Joint Press Conference - Vice President . and 
Senator Dole 
Terminal Building - ( 
20 minutes - Open Press Coverage - 30 Attendance 

Senator Dole departs press conference eilroute Air Force II 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart Rochester enroute Syracuse, 

New York via Air Force I I 

L_FLIGHT TIME - 40 minut-es7 

Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive Hancock International Airport 

Event: 
Location: 
Program: 

Note: 

Airport Rally 
Sair Aviation Terminal 
Richar d Rosenbaum introduces the Vice President for 

remarks and introduction of Senator Dole - 5 minutes 

Senator Dole - 5 minutes 
Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1000 

Senator Dole departs enroute press conference 

Event: 
I,ocation: 
Note: 

Joint Press Conference - V. Pres . & Senator Dole 
Terminal Waiting Room - Sair AviatioL Terminal 
20 minutes - Open Press Coverage 

Senator Dole depa rts enroute Air Fo~ce II 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart Syracuse enroute 
Brome County Airport via Air Force Ii 

L_FLIGHT TIME - 35 minute~7 

Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive Brome County Airport, 

Binghampton, New York 

Event: 
Location: 
Program: 

Airport Ral ly 

Richard Ro senbaum introduces the Vic~ President ~or 

remarks and introduc tion of Senato: Dole - 5 minutes 

Senator Dole - 5 minutes 

Senator Dole proceeds enroute press conference 

Event: 
Location: 
No te: 

Joint Press Conference - V.P. & Senator Doie 
Terminal Building ( ) 
Open Press Coverage - Attendance 30 

This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas 
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Page 2 of 4



•"'· · 

,, 

~~1g~~mpton, Hew York - September 16 -- Continued 

2:20 PM 

2:25 PM 

3:15 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:45 PM 

3:55 PM 

4:25 PM 

4:30 PM 

4:50 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:50 PM 

6:00 PM 

Senator Dole departs enroute Air Force II 

Senator and Mrs. Dole dep ~~t Binghampton enroute 
La Guardia Airport via AiY Force II 

LFLIGHT TIME - 50 minute~/ 

Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive La Guardia Airport 

Locati9n: Butler Marine Air Terminal 
Manager: 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart via motorcade enroute 
President Ford Committee 

LDRIVING TIME - 25 minutes/ 

Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive President gord Headquarters 

Event: 
Location: 

Program: 

Note: 

PFC Headquarters OpeDing 
545 Madison Avenue - 2nd Floor 
( ) -
Vice President and Senator Dole attend at 
ribbon cutting followed by walkthrough of 
headquarters mee~ing volunteers - 10-15 miLutes 
Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1,000-2,000 

Senator Dole departs enroute press conference 

Event: 
Location: 
Note: 

Joint Press Conference - V.P. & Senator Doie 
545 Madison Avenue - 12th Floor 
Open Press Coverage - Attendance 50 

Senator departs enroute motorcade 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart via motorcade enroute 
La Guardia Airport 

Note: Vice President and Mrs. Rockefeller depart 
via separate motorcade enrou~e residence 

LDRIVING TIME - 50 minute~/ 

Motorcade arrives Butler Marine/Air Terminal 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart via Charter #1976 
enroute Boston 

{FLIGHT TIME - 1 houy 

This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas 
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Page 3 of 4



• 

~~~~-~~L Ma~~. - September 16 - Continued 

7:00 PM 

7:10 PM 

7:40 PM 

7:45 PM 

9:15 PM 

9:20 PM 

9:30 PM 

10:00 PM 

Charter #1976 arrives Logan International Airport 
Advance: Dave Harris 

Sena tor and Mrs. Dole dep :i.:: t via rr1otorcade enrO"l '.:E! 
Sheraton Boston 

Motorcade arrives Sheraton Boston 
Manager: 

(617) 236-2000 

Senator and Mrs. Dole proceed enroute suite 

ADMINISTRATIVE TIME - 1 hour 15 minutes 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart suite enroute Grand Ballroom 

Event: 
Location: 
Contact: 

Note: 

Associated Building Contractors 
Grand Bal lroom - Sheraton Boston 
Gene Higgins 
(202) 384 -941 5 
(617) 236-2000 Ext. 1459 
Senator Dole introduced by Mr. Joe Rogers, Pre sident 
Attendance-1400 

Senator Dole - Remarks - 25 minutes 

Senator and Mrs. Dole depart enroute sui~e. 

PRESS FILING TIME 

R.O.N. BOSTON 

Option: 

Location: 
Contacts: 

Meeting with local and state party off~cial~ 
and candidates prior to event. 

Tennis and Racquet Club across street from fheraton 
Polly Logan - National Committeewoman 
(617) 227-2478 (0) 
(617) 749-0300 (H) 
Ray Fontana - PFC Chairman 
(413) 732-7291 (0) 
(413) 567-5445 (H) 
(413) 733-6688 (0) 

This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas 
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Page 4 of 4


	xftDate: s-pers_005_010_023_A1b.pdf


