## SENATOR BOB DOLE'S TRAVEL SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 1976

BULFALO - ROCHESTER - SYRACUSE - BINGHAMPTON - NEW YORK - BOSTON

7:00 AM (LDT)	BAGGAGE CALL			
8:25 AM (EDT)	Senator and Mrs. Dole depart suite enroute morning coffee			
8:30 AM (EDT)	Event: Morning Coffee  Location: Crystal Ballroom - Executive Motor Inn  (716) 634-2300			
	Program: Vice President Rockefeller introduced by Richard Rosenbaum, New York State GOP Chairman, for remarks - 5 minutes - and introduction of Senator Dole - remarks - 5 minutes			
	Note: Open Press Coverage - attendance - 600-1000			
8:50 AM	Program concludes - Senator Dole and Vice President proceed to press conference			
9:00 AM	Event: Joint Press Conference - Vice President and Senator Dole - (20 minutes)			
	Location: Governor's Rooms A & B - Executive Motor Inn Note: Closed Press Coverage - attendance - 30			
9:20 AM	Press conference concludes - Senator Dole departs enrouse motorcade			
9:25 AM	Motorcade departs enroute Greater Buffalo International Airport			
	<u>∕Driving Time - 5 minutes</u> 7			
9:00 AM	Motorcade arrives Greater Buffalo International Airport			
9:35 AM	Senator and Mrs. Dole depart Buffalo via Airforce II			
	enroute Rochester <u>/</u> Flight Time - 35 minutes/			
10:10 AM	Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive Rochester Monroe County Airport			
10:15 AM	Senator and Mrs. Dole arrive platform - program begins			
	Event: Airport Rally Location: Program: Richard Rosenbaum introduces the Vice President for remarks and introduction of Senator Dole - 5 minutes			

## This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas http://dolearchives.ku.edu

## Rochester, N.Y. - September 16 - Continued

MOCHESCEL, M.I. SOP SOME						
		Note:	Senator Dole - 5 minutes Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1000			
	10:35 AM	Senator Dole proceeds enroute Terminal Building for press conference				
	10:40 AM	Event: Location: Note:	Joint Press Conference - Vice President and Senator Dole Terminal Building - ( ) 20 minutes - Open Press Coverage - 30 Attendance			
	11:00 AM	Senator Dole departs press conference enroute Air Force II				
11:10 AM Senator		Senator and	d Mrs. Dole depart Rochester enroute Syracuse,			
			<u>∕FLIGHT TIME - 40 minutes</u> 7			
	11:50 AM	Senator an	d Mrs. Dole arrive Hancock International Airport			
	11:55 AM	Event: Location: Program:	Airport Rally Sair Aviation Terminal ( ) Richard Rosenbaum introduces the Vice President for remarks and introduction of Senator Dole - 5 minutes Senator Dole - 5 minutes			
		Note:	Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1000			
	12:15 PM	Senator Dole departs enroute press conference				
	12:25 PM	Event: Location: Note:	Joint Press Conference - V. Pres. & Senator Dole Terminal Waiting Room - Sair Aviation Terminal 20 minutes - Open Press Coverage			
12:45 PM Senator Dole departs enroute Air			le departs enroute Air Force II			
	12:55 PM	Senator an	d Mrs. Dole depart Syracuse enroute Brome County Airport via Air Force II			
			/FLIGHT TIME - 35 minutes/			
	1:30 PM	Senator as Binghampto	nd Mrs. Dole arrive Brome County Airport, on, New York			
	1:35 PM	Event: Location: Program:	Airport Rally  Richard Rosenbaum introduces the Vice President for remarks and introduction of Senator Dole - 5 minutes Senator Dole - 5 minutes			
	1:55 PM	Senator D	Senator Dole proceeds enroute press conference			
	2:00 PM	Event: Location: Note:	Joint Press Conference - V.P. & Senator Dole Terminal Building ( ) Open Press Coverage - Attendance 30			

2	2-		This doc	ument is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas				
*	Binghampton, New York - September 16 - Continued							
	2:20	PM	Senator Do	le departs enroute Air Force II				
	2:25	PM	Senator and La Guardia	d Mrs. Dole depart Binghampton enroute Airport via Air Force II				
				/FLIGHT TIME - 50 minutes/				
	3:15	PM	Senator and	d Mrs. Dole arrive La Guardia Airport				
		.9	Location: Manager:	Butler Marine Air Terminal				
	8							
3:20 PM			Senator and President	Mrs. Dole depart via motorcade enroute Ford Committee				
				<u>√DRIVING TIME - 25 minutes</u>				
	3:45 PM Senator		Senator and	Mrs. Dole arrive President Ford Headquarters				
	3:55	PM	Event: Location:	PFC Headquarters Opening 545 Madison Avenue - 2nd Floor				
			Program:	Vice President and Senator Dole attend at ribbon cutting followed by walkthrough of headquarters meeting volunteers - 10-15 minutes				
			Note:	Open Press Coverage - Attendance - 1,000-2,000				
	4:25	PM	Senator Dole departs enroute press conference					
	4:30	PM	Event: Location: Note:	Joint Press Conference - V.P. & Senator Dole 545 Madison Avenue - 12th Floor Open Press Coverage - Attendance 50				
	4:50	PM	Senator der	parts enroute motorcade				
	5:00	PM	Senator and La Guardia	Mrs. Dole depart via motorcade enroute Airport				
			Note:	Vice President and Mrs. Rockefeller depart via separate motorcade enroute residence				
				/DRIVING TIME - 50 minutes/				

/DRIVING TIME - 50 minutes/

5:50 PM Motorcade arrives Butler Marine/Air Terminal

6:00 PM Senator and Mrs. Dole depart via Charter #1976 enroute Boston

/FLIGHT TIME - 1 hour/

## This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Boston, Mass. - September 16 - Continued

7:00 PM Charter #1976 arrives Logan International Airport

Advance: Dave Harris

7:10 PM Senator and Mrs. Dole depart via motorcade enroute

Sheraton Boston

7:40 PM Motorcade arrives Sheraton Boston

Manager:

(617) 236-2000

7:45 PM Senator and Mrs. Dole proceed enroute suite

ADMINISTRATIVE TIME - 1 hour 15 minutes

9:15 PM Senator and Mrs. Dole depart suite enroute Grand Ballroom

9:20 PM Event: Associated Building Contractors

Location: Grand Ballroom - Sheraton Boston

Contact: Gene Higgins

(202) 384-9415

(617) 236-2000 Ext. 1459

Note: Senator Dole introduced by Mr. Joe Rogers, President

Attendance-1400

9:30 PM Senator Dole - Remarks - 25 minutes

10:00 PM Senator and Mrs. Dole depart enroute suite.

PRESS FILING TIME

R.O.N. BOSTON

Option: Meeting with local and state party officials

and candidates prior to event.

Location: Tennis and Racquet Club across street from Sheraton

Contacts: Polly Logan - National Committeewoman

(617) 227-2478 (O) (617) 749-0300 (H)

Ray Fontana - PFC Chairman

(413) 732-7291 (O) (413) 567-5445 (H) (413) 733-6688 (O)